
School Census

Summer - May

Summary of School Numbers on Roll

by Age

Produced by the Data Analysis and Insights Team

July 2025

schoolcensus@gloucestershire.gov.uk

Telephone: 01452 328544

Education Data & Insights

Planning, Performance & Insight

Gloucestershire County Council

Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

M
a
y
 2

0
2
5

mailto:schoolcensus@gloucestershire.gov.uk


Sector <3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19+ Total

Primary 360 559 6121 6468 6744 6750 7005 6826 6963 57 46934

Secondary 1 7492 7686 7362 7190 6917 3533 3149 124 3 43457

Special 30 66 63 104 129 116 124 178 177 159 161 155 35 29 26 1552

Gloucestershire Totals 6151 6534 6807 6854 7134 6942 7088 7727 7863 7521 7351 7072 3568 3178 150 3 91943

May 2025 Pupil Census

Summary of Number on Roll by Age - All Schools

Age as at 31st August 2024

Please Note: The grey values in columns '<3' and '3' are not counted towards the overall NOR Total



DFE School <3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

2172 Abbeymead Primary School 61 57 61 61 59 61 59 419

3334 Amberley Parochial Primary School 15 15 15 15 14 15 15 104

3308 Ampney Crucis C of E Primary School 15 11 14 16 12 12 11 91

5205 Andoversford Primary School 6 11 7 15 8 12 8 67

3323 Ann Cam C of E Primary School 18 13 15 11 9 13 15 12 15 90

3069 Ann Edwards C of E Primary School 27 30 43 22 33 28 39 2 224

2040 Ashchurch Primary School 17 19 19 19 24 21 19 138

3086 Ashleworth C of E Primary School 3 5 3 2 1 3 2 19

2041 Avening Primary School 16 19 17 9 17 14 16 2 110

3018 Aylburton C of E Primary School 10 10 11 10 11 9 12 73

3365 Barnwood C of E Primary School 18 21 30 16 30 35 33 183

2171 Beech Green Primary School 49 46 45 36 47 60 60 343

2165 Benhall Infant School 59 60 58 2 179

2043 Berkeley Primary School 14 21 17 30 31 28 27 30 31 194

2103 Berry Hill Primary School 29 30 25 32 30 30 30 206

3019 Bibury C of E Primary School 2 2 6 1 3 5 5 4 26

2056 Birdlip Primary School 14 15 15 15 13 13 15 100

2135 Bishops Cleeve Primary Academy 69 76 77 126 90 89 89 616

3020 Bisley Blue Coat C of E Primary School 4 11 5 7 7 7 7 9 10 1 53

2042 Blakeney Primary School 12 12 15 9 13 9 12 82

2045 Bledington School 14 14 15 3 15 10 9 80

3021 Blockley C of E Primary School 20 21 22 20 22 19 19 143

5204 Blue Coat C of E Primary School 44 45 44 40 51 46 48 1 319

2046 Bourton-on-the-Water Primary School 35 39 35 45 50 41 37 1 283

2104 Bream C of E Primary School 25 30 29 26 29 27 17 183

3335 Brimscombe C of E Primary School 15 16 15 15 15 12 15 103

2001 Brockworth Primary Academy 45 44 59 61 57 59 60 385

3311 Bromesberrow St. Mary's C of E Primary School 5 7 7 12 12 6 7 1 57

3315 Bussage C of E Primary School 19 23 29 28 30 26 33 188

2129 Callowell Primary School 16 18 14 8 15 18 17 21 14 107

2008 Calton Primary School 49 57 75 68 91 88 84 512

2143 Cam Everlands Primary School 30 30 30 31 31 30 29 211

3313 Cam Hopton C of E Primary School 29 30 30 30 31 28 32 210

2138 Cam Woodfield Infant School 44 56 52 152

2058 Cam Woodfield Junior School 44 54 47 60 1 206

2174 Carrant Brook Junior School 39 39 35 54 167

2117 Cashes Green Primary School 30 30 30 30 30 30 31 211

2132 Castle Hill Primary School 30 30 29 31 30 30 31 211

2050 Chalford Hill Primary School 29 29 30 28 27 25 28 196

5207 Charlton Kings Infant Academy 84 90 90 2 266

5206 Charlton Kings Junior Academy 92 92 97 92 2 375

2080 Chesterton Primary School 25 21 28 18 23 21 20 24 26 160

5215 Christ Church C of E Primary School (Chelt) 30 31 30 33 31 33 32 220

2051 Churcham Primary School 4 5 6 6 8 4 9 42

2052 Churchdown Parton Manor Infant School 50 51 65 1 167

2122 Churchdown Parton Manor Junior School 43 61 61 61 226

2144 Churchdown Village Infant Academy 11 30 36 56 59 2 153

2053 Churchdown Village Junior School 49 60 61 62 232

3375 Cirencester Primary School 43 47 39 46 37 53 53 3 321

2036 Clearwater 60 59 49 51 31 32 30 312

3053 Clearwell C of E Primary School 6 5 8 6 8 7 2 42

2039 Coaley C of E Primary School 12 12 12 12 13 11 6 78

2106 Coalway Community Infant School 31 34 33 98

2105 Coalway Junior School 47 60 51 57 215

3027 Coberley C of E Primary School 4 14 10 12 13 13 7 73

3017 Cold Aston C of E Primary School 1 13 12 7 7 8 6 54

2175 Coney Hill Community Primary School 30 29 31 31 31 30 30 212

2185 Coopers Edge Primary School 43 58 62 63 62 61 61 1 411

3322 Cranham C of E Primary School 2 8 6 12 10 7 9 54

3030 Deerhurst & Apperley C of E Primary School 12 12 9 12 12 12 11 80

2034 Dinglewell Infant School 74 88 90 252

2030 Dinglewell Junior School 88 90 90 90 358

3087 Down Ampney C of E Primary School 8 7 7 11 9 6 11 59

2093 Drybrook Primary School 11 13 14 16 20 13 16 20 16 115

May 2025 Pupil Census

Number on Roll by Age (Primary)

Age as at 31st August 2024



DFE School <3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

Age as at 31st August 2024

2147 Dunalley Primary School 57 61 61 60 59 61 61 420

2009 Dursley C of E Primary Academy 34 41 33 36 46 38 29 1 258

2044 Eastcombe Primary School 5 5 8 9 7 5 10 49

2068 Eastington Primary School 17 20 21 21 20 21 20 140

2107 Ellwood Community Primary School 19 21 19 19 21 22 18 139

2013 Elmbridge Primary School 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 630

3034 English Bicknor C of E Primary School 7 10 5 4 9 5 1 41

3035 Fairford C of E Primary School 30 47 44 42 47 57 57 324

3061 Field Court C of E Infant School 41 48 80 75 85 240

2168 Field Court Junior School 89 89 90 90 358

2200 Finlay Community Primary School 57 60 59 59 61 60 60 416

2061 Forest View Primary School 45 54 53 60 65 50 53 380

2136 Foxmoor Primary School 27 32 37 37 37 37 37 244

2177 Gardners Lane Primary School 39 40 41 37 37 38 42 274

2137 Gastrells Community Primary School 22 25 26 24 23 29 23 1 173

5211 Glebe Infant School 44 52 37 133

2142 Glenfall Community Primary School 28 25 31 31 30 30 29 2 206

2150 Gloucester Road Primary School 30 29 29 28 30 26 30 202

2069 Gotherington Primary Academy 29 28 29 31 30 24 29 200

2063 Grange Primary School 30 30 37 27 40 29 33 226

2181 Grangefield Primary School 60 58 61 61 60 62 60 422

2115 Great Oldbury Primary Academy 33 29 44 40 30 31 145

2151 Greatfield Park Primary School 20 26 25 28 30 29 30 188

2113 Gretton Primary School 13 11 16 13 14 13 13 1 94

3326 Hardwicke Parochial Primary School 29 28 56 39 54 56 59 1 322

3039 Haresfield C of E Primary School 16 14 15 15 15 12 15 102

2025 Harewood Infant School 77 82 83 242

2026 Harewood Junior School 92 90 89 91 362

3040 Hartpury C of E Primary School 14 14 15 13 16 15 15 102

2166 Hatherley Infants School 59 59 54 1 173

3041 Hatherop C of E Primary School 12 11 12 11 13 11 13 83

3011 Hempsted C of E Primary School 29 30 31 30 30 32 31 213

5219 Heron Primary School 43 60 58 60 60 60 58 399

2178 Hester's Way Primary School 27 23 24 25 26 30 30 185

3084 Highnam C of E Primary Academy 31 30 32 30 30 32 31 216

3367 Hillesley C of E Primary School 3 9 6 3 13 3 5 42

2028 Hillview Primary School 27 30 32 29 30 32 31 211

3316 Holy Apostles C of E Primary School 29 29 30 31 30 30 28 207

3093 Holy Trinity C of E Primary School 24 31 30 31 28 29 29 202

2184 Hope Brook C of E Primary School 1 12 17 14 16 14 19 20 18 118

3327 Horsley C of E Primary School 16 16 14 11 12 20 11 100

3328 Huntley C of E Primary School 10 8 14 14 13 12 17 88

2022 Hunts Grove Primary Academy 1 40 49 60 48 54 60 31 32 334

2145 Innsworth Infant School 49 43 49 1 142

2118 Innsworth Junior School 50 60 57 60 227

3374 Isbourne Valley Primary School 10 13 9 15 12 7 14 80

2073 Kemble Primary School 15 15 14 16 17 15 14 106

3042 Kempsford C of E Primary School 8 4 10 10 9 15 14 70

3372 King's Stanley C of E Primary School 30 24 31 29 30 30 31 1 206

3010 Kingsholm C of E Primary School 83 88 87 91 90 89 87 615

3373 Kingsway Primary School 54 59 58 60 58 60 60 409

2075 Kingswood Primary School 11 15 12 13 15 20 15 101

3101 Lakefield C of E Primary School 30 22 26 28 28 32 31 197

2160 Lakeside Primary School 66 69 63 72 90 86 88 534

3094 Leckhampton C of E Primary School 90 90 90 90 89 90 88 3 630

2047 Leighterton Primary School 15 19 17 12 18 16 12 109

3331 Leonard Stanley C of E Primary School 27 27 29 29 30 25 31 198

2004 Linden Primary School 59 60 59 61 59 60 60 1 419

3044 Littledean C of E Community Primary School 7 8 5 13 12 11 11 67

3045 Longborough C of E Primary School 1 4 2 8 9 8 7 1 8 43

2029 Longford Park Primary Academy 24 31 30 29 30 31 31 30 30 211

2033 Longlevens Infant School 94 124 120 338

2031 Longlevens Junior School 119 120 122 120 481

3047 Longney C of E Primary School 11 6 6 6 10 13 8 60

2077 Lydbrook Primary School 10 12 14 11 9 14 11 1 82

3048 Lydney C of E Community Primary School 30 30 29 29 30 31 31 210

2179 Meadowside Primary School 29 29 31 27 31 31 31 209

3050 Meysey Hampton C of E Primary School 15 16 14 17 13 17 11 103



DFE School <3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

Age as at 31st August 2024

2081 Mickleton Primary School 29 24 30 29 32 27 25 1 197

5217 Minchinhampton Primary School 6 12 22 32 36 48 45 37 45 265

3337 Miserden C of E Primary School 5 3 4 2 5 5 5 29

3338 Mitcheldean Endowed Primary School 31 31 28 29 30 30 31 210

2125 Mitton Manor Primary School 24 21 30 30 28 29 30 192

2037 Moat Primary School 7 9 9 15 13 14 13 17 20 101

3052 Nailsworth C of E Primary School 20 20 30 31 24 29 29 1 184

2155 Naunton Park Primary School 59 58 61 61 58 62 58 417

3340 Newnham St. Peter's C of E Primary School 5 20 13 20 12 11 17 14 24 111

3055 North Cerney C of E Primary School 9 7 7 6 7 5 8 1 50

3341 North Nibley C of E Primary School 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 110

3056 Northleach C of E Primary School 14 17 17 18 17 15 11 109

2119 Northway Infant School 31 31 25 87

3057 Norton C of E Primary School 23 19 23 23 19 22 21 150

2167 Oak Hill C of E Primary School 7 6 3 7 14 9 10 56

3310 Oakridge Parochial Primary School 4 5 5 7 5 3 4 1 34

5221 Oakwood Primary School 47 40 48 55 49 45 55 1 340

2006 Offa's Mead Primary Academy 7 8 19 11 20 17 16 98

2090 Park Junior School 27 45 44 52 168

2108 Parkend Primary School 10 10 10 4 12 9 6 61

3060 Pauntley C of E Primary School 6 3 3 1 6 5 7 31

5203 Picklenash Junior School 36 44 36 41 157

2109 Pillowell Community Primary School 11 11 13 8 9 10 10 72

3319 Powell's C of E Primary School 61 59 61 60 59 61 60 421

3343 Prestbury St Mary's C of E Junior School 59 62 59 87 1 268

2010 Primrose Hill C of E Primary Academy 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 210

2163 Queen Margaret Primary Academy 23 14 29 21 15 21 21 144

3063 Randwick C of E Primary School 13 12 13 14 13 13 10 1 89

3054 Redbrook C of E Primary School 1 4 8 2 1 5 2 23

3064 Redmarley C of E Primary Academy 1 12 10 12 16 14 14 8 18 92

5200 Robinswood Primary Academy 23 48 45 46 60 59 59 58 375

2123 Rodborough Community Primary School 25 21 28 15 29 27 31 176

2085 Rodmarton Primary School 11 12 12 6 10 9 8 2 70

2158 Rowanfield Infant School 72 87 85 1 245

2157 Rowanfield Junior School 85 86 90 80 341

3065 Ruardean C of E Primary School 2 11 13 7 12 14 13 72

3345 Sapperton C of E Primary School 3 7 8 10 6 11 5 50

5216 Severnbanks Primary School 13 17 30 30 32 27 43 30 31 223

2072 Sharpness Primary School 19 15 16 18 11 17 20 116

2084 Sheepscombe Primary School 6 12 8 11 7 13 10 1 68

3067 Sherborne C of E Primary School 8 5 8 9 7 8 11 1 57

3068 Shurdington C of E Primary School 24 29 29 28 30 30 30 200

3089 Siddington C of E Primary School 14 13 14 10 12 12 11 86

2086 Slimbridge Primary School 21 21 19 21 19 22 18 141

2066 Soudley Primary School 4 11 2 6 3 8 8 42

3070 Southrop C of E Primary School 2 5 9 6 5 6 9 42

2164 Springbank Primary Academy 21 28 57 45 56 59 59 60 60 396

2156 St James' Church of England Junior School 60 60 30 59 209

3317 St. Andrew's Church of England Primary School, Chedworth 3 3 9 3 9 8 6 6 6 47

3344 St. Briavels Parochial C of E Primary School 20 19 21 20 19 19 19 137

3354 St. Catharine's Catholic Primary School 8 11 11 14 20 18 18 2 102

5213 St. David's C of E Primary School 31 32 30 36 38 47 35 1 250

3364 St. James' and Ebrington Church of England Primary School 21 16 13 17 19 11 27 25 22 134

3096 St. James' C of E Primary School 54 57 59 60 61 59 61 411

2038 St. John's C of E Primary Academy (Coleford) 19 24 23 24 22 19 24 155

3097 St. John's C of E Primary School (Chelt) 27 27 28 27 28 30 29 196

3356 St. Joseph's Catholic Primary School 20 21 19 30 26 13 24 1 154

3330 St. Lawrence C of E Primary School 21 13 30 25 31 27 31 178

3363 St. Mark's C of E Junior School 56 60 61 58 235

3360 St. Mary's C of E Infant School 60 55 61 1 177

3348 St. Mary's C of E Primary School 40 42 52 48 44 46 48 320

3358 St. Mary's Catholic Primary Academy 29 30 30 33 33 34 31 220

2088 St. Matthew's C of E Primary School 22 20 29 32 29 29 31 192

3004 St. Paul's C of E Primary School 29 28 31 29 31 30 30 208

3370 St. Peter's Catholic Primary School 58 60 61 60 60 60 60 419

3359 St. Thomas More Catholic Primary School 11 25 27 29 26 30 30 178

2065 St. White's Primary School 26 37 32 40 38 38 41 252

3366 Staunton & Corse C of E Primary Academy 18 11 14 15 17 15 16 13 14 104



DFE School <3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total

Age as at 31st August 2024

2067 Steam Mills Primary School 16 15 17 17 17 15 16 113

3038 Stone with Woodford C of E Primary School 14 10 13 15 11 11 12 86

2146 Stonehouse Park Infant School 31 41 35 107

2091 Stow-on-the-Wold Primary School 12 16 14 12 13 14 18 99

3025 Stratton C of E Primary School 30 28 23 28 30 30 31 200

2094 Stroud Valley Community Primary School 36 37 37 38 37 32 33 3 253

3071 Swell C of E Primary School 3 3 4 2 6 8 2 4 29

5214 Swindon Village Primary School 61 60 60 60 63 60 59 423

3072 Temple Guiting C of E Primary School 15 16 20 12 14 12 10 1 100

3073 Tewkesbury C of E Primary School 27 37 49 36 26 41 36 252

5209 The British Primary School 27 17 30 30 27 25 15 171

5201 The Catholic School of St. Gregory The Great 58 58 61 59 60 58 59 1 414

2130 The Croft Primary School 18 18 21 21 17 19 20 134

2180 The John Moore Primary School 45 45 46 44 46 43 31 300

2070 The Rissington School 30 27 30 39 45 37 40 248

3357 The Rosary Catholic Primary Academy 17 12 17 25 29 25 30 1 156

2098 Thrupp Primary School 19 20 18 22 20 19 21 1 140

2099 Tibberton Community Primary School 21 14 14 12 16 15 16 14 21 1 109

5208 Tirlebrook Primary School 23 27 24 28 28 27 29 1 187

2095 Tredington Community Primary School 15 9 10 12 14 13 6 2 81

2032 Tredworth Infant School 18 35 59 60 60 179

2002 Tredworth Junior School 75 77 81 80 313

3074 Tutshill C of E Primary School 30 30 30 30 32 31 30 213

2101 Twyning Primary School 18 14 20 21 18 22 14 127

3076 Uley C of E Primary School 13 12 15 16 15 9 16 96

2097 Uplands Community Primary School 15 15 14 16 15 16 15 1 107

3077 Upton St Leonards C of E Primary School 60 61 61 59 61 60 60 422

2102 Walmore Hill Primary School 8 6 7 5 6 3 5 40

5210 Warden Hill Primary School 60 60 60 61 61 59 59 420

2121 Watermoor C of E Primary School 5 15 17 30 23 29 28 22 28 1 178

2019 Waterwells Primary Academy 3 13 29 45 59 31 59 59 62 344

3350 Westbury-on-Severn C of E Primary School 5 7 6 12 6 11 7 54

2111 Whiteshill Primary School 13 15 15 13 15 15 16 102

3080 Whitminster Endowed C of E Primary School 10 15 15 14 17 16 16 103

2133 Widden Primary School 18 35 48 58 61 56 61 56 56 396

3081 Willersey C of E Primary School 3 8 8 8 8 6 6 47

2092 Willow Primary Academy 25 29 33 26 33 33 33 212

3368 Winchcombe Abbey C of E Primary School 43 28 43 46 40 44 39 283

3352 Withington C of E Primary School 1 3 1 1 1 2 9

3353 Woodchester Endowed C of E Primary School 20 19 17 21 20 15 23 135

2141 Woodmancote Primary School 60 59 60 61 60 59 61 1 421

2064 Woodside Primary School 17 17 17 18 14 12 17 112

2114 Woolaston Primary School 19 22 16 15 20 12 24 1 129

2110 Yorkley Primary School 25 25 26 23 25 24 22 170

360 559 6121 6468 6744 6750 7005 6826 6963 57 46934

Please Note: The grey values in columns '<3' and '3' are not counted towards the overall NOR Total



DFE School 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Total

6905 All Saints' Academy 201 202 167 177 176 93 71 4 1091

4032 Archway School 204 225 171 151 145 71 68 4 1039

5408 Balcarras School 194 193 190 197 193 234 213 10 1424

4012 Barnwood Park School 180 178 173 170 169 6 876

5418 Cheltenham Bournside School & Sixth Form Centre 298 293 295 289 306 195 171 9 1856

5414 Chipping Campden School 221 230 227 224 229 176 161 7 1475

5412 Chosen Hill School 224 230 220 209 226 88 85 10 1292

5409 Churchdown School 255 247 251 237 260 93 98 1441

5420 Cirencester Deer Park School 211 206 209 197 185 5 1013

5419 Cirencester Kingshill School 149 155 153 187 155 3 802

4024 Cleeve School 304 315 315 290 264 181 152 8 1829

5422 Dene Magna School 177 174 171 165 167 77 71 2 1004

4002 Denmark Road High School 154 155 156 155 155 115 119 5 1014

4513 Farmor's School 167 169 168 163 171 109 90 5 1042

4009 Five Acres High School 168 157 175 159 142 1 802

4019 Gloucester Academy 205 278 188 116 134 921

4017 Henley Bank High School 172 174 165 160 149 44 1 865

4018 Holmleigh Park High 253 252 247 230 227 84 74 2 1369

5406 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School 255 256 244 250 242 137 120 4 1508

5424 Maidenhill School 153 154 153 131 136 727

5401 Marling School 154 156 162 153 158 154 180 2 1119

5411 Newent Community School and Sixth Form Centre 209 219 198 170 183 35 32 1046

5403 Pate's Grammar School 153 154 150 151 153 267 260 2 1290

5421 Pittville School 170 171 175 173 165 3 857

5407 Rednock School 223 234 242 205 195 83 50 3 1235

5400 Ribston Hall High School 153 155 154 150 148 90 52 3 1 906

4064 Severn Vale School 278 278 263 257 251 10 1337

4010 SGS Berkeley Green UTC 106 105 87 71 6 375

4001 Sir Thomas Rich's School 157 159 156 155 157 226 233 3 1246

5428 Sir William Romney's School 96 106 102 102 95 501

4600 St. Peter's Catholic High School & Sixth Form 235 239 238 237 240 174 150 18 1 1532

5402 Stroud High School 155 162 158 156 160 164 146 4 1105

5405 Tewkesbury School 181 187 185 213 191 62 82 1101

5410 The Cotswold Academy 1 240 251 240 246 195 181 132 4 1 1491

5404 The Crypt School 150 152 154 151 152 170 161 1 1091

4005 The Dean Academy 177 178 163 120 92 730

4006 The Forest High School 35 56 48 63 45 247

4022 The High School Leckhampton 183 152 123 120 578

4068 Thomas Keble School 140 162 143 142 134 1 722

5417 Winchcombe School 107 112 103 101 99 522

5415 Wyedean School & Sixth Form Centre 151 160 167 162 168 114 106 8 1036

1 7492 7686 7362 7190 6917 3533 3149 124 3 43457

May 2025 Pupil Census

Number on Roll by Age (Secondary)

Age as at 31st August 2024



DFE School 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Total

7019 Alderman Knight School 4 10 15 42 45 34 34 31 12 9 6 242

7022 Battledown Centre for Children & Families 1 10 4 16 18 15 6 70

7023 Belmont School 1 4 4 10 8 14 14 27 28 25 22 25 182

7015 Bettridge School 1 6 10 9 9 9 15 12 8 12 11 11 10 13 7 143

7007 Brook Academy 16 15 15 8 9 63

7025 Heart of the Forest Community Special School 5 8 8 14 15 11 11 16 8 8 17 13 2 1 6 143

7004 Paternoster School 3 3 1 3 9 5 8 8 6 6 7 7 66

7026 Peak Academy 11 14 10 17 13 65

7027 Sladewood Academy 8 12 11 11 11 2 1 56

7024 The Milestone School 6 18 14 16 36 17 26 35 41 38 37 36 320

7003 The Ridge Academy 4 13 11 21 17 66

7017 The Shrubberies School 5 5 7 12 8 12 11 11 12 11 8 10 11 6 7 136

30 66 63 104 129 116 124 178 177 159 161 155 35 29 26 1552

May 2025 Pupil Census

Number on Roll by Age (Special)

Age as at 31st August 2024


	1.Cover_FINAL_NOR by Age (May25) 1
	2.SummaryFINAL_NOR by Age (May25) 1
	3.PrimaryFINAL_NOR by Age (May25) 1
	4.SecondaryFINAL_NOR by Age (May25) 1
	5.SpecialFINAL_NOR by Age (May25) 1

